

CITY OF YUMA, COLORADO CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday, February 26, 2025 - 12:00 P.M.

MEETING LOCATION – CITY HALL, 320 SOUTH MAIN STREET, YUMA COLORADO and VIRTUAL THROUGH ZOOM CALL TO ORDER 12:00 PM

NOTICE TO READERS: City Council meeting packets are prepared several days prior to the meetings. Timely action and short discussion on agenda items is reflective of City Council's prior review of each issue with time, thought and analysis given. Many items have been previously discussed at a City Council Study Session. Members of the audience are invited to speak at the City Council meeting. Public Comment (Section 6) is reserved for comments on any issues or items pertaining to City business except those for which a formal public hearing is scheduled under Section 11 when the Mayor will call for public testimony. Please limit comments to no more than 5 minutes duration.

PLEASE NOTE: The City Council meeting will be open to the public in-person and virtually via ZOOM.

To participate in <u>Public Hearings by Zoom you may connect via Zoom Conferencing Access Information: Join Virtual Council Meeting</u> or to listen via phone, please dial: 1-719-359-4580, Meeting ID 837 1032 8363 Password: 677166

To watch and/or listen to the meeting, you may do so by clicking on this Zoom Conferencing Access Information <u>Join Virtual Council Meeting</u> or to listen via phone, please dial: 1-719-359-4580, Meeting ID 837 1032 8363 Password: 677166

1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

2. PUBLIC HEARINGS AND OTHER NEW BUSINESS (Action Items)

- A. Discussion on Playground and Splashpad
- B. Resolution #9, Series of 2025 Construction Contract with GameTime

3. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS

4. ADJOURNMENT

The City reserves the right to make any additions and or deletions to this agenda.

Published at City Hall on Monday, February 24, 2025 Revised Monday, February 24, 2025 By: Karma Wells, City Clerk/Treasurer Persons needing an accommodation, such as an interpreter for another language, or who have an impairment that requires accommodation, must submit such a request to Karma Wells City Clerk, 320 South Main Street, Yuma Colorado (970) 848-3878 no later than noon on the Thursday prior to the scheduled Council meeting to allow adequate time to make necessary arrangements.